Folder Name

Audobon YES
Program

Bio Foley

Bio Ford

Bio Haas

Bio Nakamura

Bio Schneider

Birds

Cemetery

Chino Hills

Fauna

Fire

Floods

Hellman Park

08/2013

Folder
No.

10

11

12

13

Whittier Hills Collection
Archive Box 3
Newspaper Clippings 1

Description
Articles, newsletters, city memos, correspondence, and grant proposal related

to the Audobon Society’s Youth Environmental Services (YES) program. 1996-
1997.

Whittier Daily News article on naturalist Gene Foley. May 6, 1997.

Whittier Daily News article on Ben Ford Jr.’s donation of Turnbull Canyon
property to Puente Hills Landfill Native Habitat Preservation Authority. July 27,
1998.

Whittier Daily News article on wildlife researcher Chris Haas. Oct. 6, 1997.

Whittier Daily News article on Audobon activist Grace Nakamura. National
Audobon Society certificate awarded to Grace Nakamura. Dec. 24, 1996.

Tribune article on biology enthusiast Julie Ann Schneider. Feb. 17, 1991.

—Field checklist of birds in Dark Canyon, prepared by John Schmidtt, 1970.
—List of birds in Sycamore Canyon, prepared by Frank T. Baele, 1976.

—Whittier Daily News articles, 1997.

Whittier Daily News articles on proposed 972 acre Catholic cemetery in the
Whittier Hills. 1999-2000.

Articles: 1996, 2001, 2002.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1998-2000.

Whittier Daily News articles on fires in the Whittier Hills, 1998-1999.

Photocopied sheet from “Los Angeles County Historical Volume II” with
paragraph on history of floods in the Whittier area.

Whittier Daily News articles on city purchase of land that expanded Hellman
Park. Apr. 4, 1998.



Folder Name

La Habra

Land
Purchase

Landmarks

Oil and Gas

Plants

Puente Hills

Puente Hills
Landfill

Rio Hondo
Foundation

San Gabriel
River

08/2013

Folder
No.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Whittier Hills Collection
Archive Box 3
Newspaper Clippings 2

Description

—"A History of La Habra Heights,” prepared by the La Habra Heights
Improvement Association. Spans 1839 to 1967.

—Whittier Daily News articles, 1981, 1995.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1997-2000.

Whittier Daily News articles on the W in the Whittier Hills, and a Cold War —era
shack in Puente Hills. 1999, 2000.

—Formative Years in the Far West: a History of Standard Oil Company in
California and Predecessors Through 1919. Written by Gerald T. White.
Photocopy of Chapter 16.

—“Mitigated Negative Declaration and Draft Habitat Loss Permit for Chevron
Oil Filed Remediation Project,” 1997.

—Oil & Gas in California. Written by Susan F. Hodgson and illustrated by Jim
Spriggs in coordination with the California Department of Conservation,
Division of Oil and Gas. Publication no. TR34. 2 copies.

— “The Qil Industry,” written by Alva Starbuck. Photocopied from book History
of Whittier.

— “Whittier Area Oil Industry History,” written by V. Stoody. Essay. 2 copies.

—List of animals and plants observed in Sycamore Canyon and Dark Canyon,
1998.

—Print-out of geocities website on endangered plants in the Whittier Hills,
2000. —Whittier Daily News articles, 1998, 2002.

—Article in Sunset magazine by Matthew Jaffe on the Puente-Chino Hills.

—Afoot and Afield in Los Angeles County, written by Jerry Schad. Photocopy of
pp. 65-67. 1991.

—Whittier Daily News article, 1999.

Whittier Daily News articles, 2000.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1998-1999.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1999-2000.



Folder Name

Sycamore
Canyon

Trails

Trees

Turnbull
Canyon

Websites

Whittier Hills

Whittier Public
Library

Whittier
Wilderness
Park

Wildflowers

08/2013

Folder
No.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Whittier Hills Collection
Archive Box 3
Newspaper Clippings 3

Description

—Park and Recreation Commission Action Regarding Sycamore Canyon,
1964-1968.

—Ecological Description of Sycamore Canyon Area, Whittier, California.
Prepared by members of the Rio Hondo College Biology Department. 1970.
Sycamore Canyon Informational Meeting, Apr. 23, 1970. Address by Norman
Johnson, Director of LA County Parks and Recreation.

—Correspondence between Mrs. Vernon Hodge of the American Association of
University Women, and G. Douglas Hofe, Jr., Director of the Bureau of
Recreation of the United States Department of Interior, 1970.

—Correspondence between Mrs. Vernon Hodge and Noble M. Melencamp,
Staff Assistant to President Nixon, 1970.

—Whittier Daily News article, 1973.

—Whittier Daily News article, 1997.

Whittier Daily News articles, 2000-2001.

Whittier Daily News articles:1996, 1998, 2000.

—Invitation to Wildlife Corridor community meeting, Nov. 17, 1999.

—Whittier Daily News article, 1999.

Printed websites on the Santa Monica Mountain Conservancy and hiking in the
Puente Hills. 2000.

Whittier Daily News articles: 1971, 1978, 1979, 1992, 1994, 1997-1999, 2001.

Whittier Daily News articles on Whittier Hills Collection, 1998.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1996-1997.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1991, 1998.



Folder Name

Wildlife
Corridor

Worsham
Canyon

Zoning

Notes:

Record Group 3

Folder
No.

32

33

34

Unit A, Shelf 14, Box 1

08/2013

Whittier Hills Collection
Archive Box 3
Newspaper Clippings

Description

Articles, 1995-2001.

Whittier Daily News articles, 1991-1992, 2000.

Empty.



