Folder Name	Folder No.	Description
Audobon YES Program	1	Articles, newsletters, city memos, correspondence, and grant proposal related to the Audobon Society's Youth Environmental Services (YES) program. 1996-1997.
Bio Foley	2	Whittier Daily News article on naturalist Gene Foley. May 6, 1997.
Bio Ford	3	Whittier Daily News article on Ben Ford Jr.'s donation of Turnbull Canyon property to Puente Hills Landfill Native Habitat Preservation Authority. July 27, 1998.
Bio Haas	4	Whittier Daily News article on wildlife researcher Chris Haas. Oct. 6, 1997.
Bio Nakamura	5	Whittier Daily News article on Audobon activist Grace Nakamura. National Audobon Society certificate awarded to Grace Nakamura. Dec. 24, 1996.
Bio Schneider	6	Tribune article on biology enthusiast Julie Ann Schneider. Feb. 17, 1991.
Birds	7	 -Field checklist of birds in Dark Canyon, prepared by John Schmidtt, 1970. -List of birds in Sycamore Canyon, prepared by Frank T. Baele, 1976. -Whittier Daily News articles, 1997.
Cemetery	8	Whittier Daily News articles on proposed 972 acre Catholic cemetery in the Whittier Hills. 1999-2000.
Chino Hills	9	Articles: 1996, 2001, 2002.
Fauna	10	Whittier Daily News articles, 1998-2000.
Fire	11	Whittier Daily News articles on fires in the Whittier Hills, 1998-1999.
Floods	12	Photocopied sheet from "Los Angeles County Historical Volume II" with paragraph on history of floods in the Whittier area.
Hellman Park	13	Whittier Daily News articles on city purchase of land that expanded Hellman Park. Apr. 4, 1998.

Folder Name	Folder No.	Description
La Habra	14	-"A History of La Habra Heights," prepared by the La Habra Heights Improvement Association. Spans 1839 to 1967.-Whittier Daily News articles, 1981, 1995.
Land Purchase	15	Whittier Daily News articles, 1997-2000.
Landmarks	16	Whittier Daily News articles on the W in the Whittier Hills, and a Cold War –era shack in Puente Hills. 1999, 2000.
		-Formative Years in the Far West: a History of Standard Oil Company in California and Predecessors Through 1919. Written by Gerald T. White. Photocopy of Chapter 16.
		-"Mitigated Negative Declaration and Draft Habitat Loss Permit for Chevron Oil Filed Remediation Project," 1997.
Oil and Gas	17	-Oil & Gas in California. Written by Susan F. Hodgson and illustrated by Jim Spriggs in coordination with the California Department of Conservation, Division of Oil and Gas. Publication no. TR34. 2 copies.
		 - "The Oil Industry," written by Alva Starbuck. Photocopied from book History of Whittier.
		- "Whittier Area Oil Industry History," written by V. Stoody. Essay. 2 copies.
		 List of animals and plants observed in Sycamore Canyon and Dark Canyon, 1998.
Plants	18	-Print-out of geocities website on endangered plants in the Whittier Hills, 2000Whittier Daily News articles, 1998, 2002.
	19	-Article in Sunset magazine by Matthew Jaffe on the Puente-Chino Hills.
Puente Hills		-Afoot and Afield in Los Angeles County, written by Jerry Schad. Photocopy of pp. 65-67. 1991.
		-Whittier Daily News article, 1999.
Puente Hills Landfill	20	Whittier Daily News articles, 2000.
Rio Hondo Foundation	21	Whittier Daily News articles, 1998-1999.
San Gabriel River	22	Whittier Daily News articles, 1999-2000.

Folder Name	Folder No.	Description
Sycamore Canyon	23	 -Park and Recreation Commission Action Regarding Sycamore Canyon, 1964-1968. -Ecological Description of Sycamore Canyon Area, Whittier, California. Prepared by members of the Rio Hondo College Biology Department. 1970. Sycamore Canyon Informational Meeting, Apr. 23, 1970. Address by Norman Johnson, Director of LA County Parks and Recreation. -Correspondence between Mrs. Vernon Hodge of the American Association of University Women, and G. Douglas Hofe, Jr., Director of the Bureau of Recreation of the United States Department of Interior, 1970. -Correspondence between Mrs. Vernon Hodge and Noble M. Melencamp, Staff Assistant to President Nixon, 1970. -Whittier Daily News article, 1973. -Whittier Daily News article, 1997.
Trails	24	Whittier Daily News articles, 2000-2001.
Trees	25	Whittier Daily News articles:1996, 1998, 2000.
Turnbull Canyon	26	-Invitation to Wildlife Corridor community meeting, Nov. 17, 1999.-Whittier Daily News article, 1999.
Websites	27	Printed websites on the Santa Monica Mountain Conservancy and hiking in the Puente Hills. 2000.
Whittier Hills	28	Whittier Daily News articles: 1971, 1978, 1979, 1992, 1994, 1997-1999, 2001.
Whittier Public Library	29	Whittier Daily News articles on Whittier Hills Collection, 1998.
Whittier Wilderness Park	30	Whittier Daily News articles, 1996-1997.
Wildflowers	31	Whittier Daily News articles, 1991, 1998.

Whittier Hills Collection Archive Box 3 Newspaper Clippings

4

Folder Name	Folder No.	Description
Wildlife Corridor	32	Articles, 1995-2001.
Worsham Canyon	33	Whittier Daily News articles, 1991-1992, 2000.
Zoning	34	Empty.

Notes:

Record Group 3 Unit A, Shelf 14, Box 1